Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Section-3 (Customs) Ministry of Finance, Dhaka www.ird.gov.bd

No.08.00.0000.038.65.098.11. 582

Date: 16.08.2017

Subject:

Extension of lien period.

In continuation of this Division's Order No. 08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.98, Date: 16.02.2014, Order No. 08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.506, Date: 10.09.2014, Order No. 08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.112, Date: 03.03.2015 Order No. 08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.719, Date: 11.10.2015 and order No. 08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.733 date 19.09.2016 the undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is Pleased to extend your lien as "In Country Regional Co-operation Specialist" of "Support for South Asia Regional Economic Cooperation Trade Facilitation Project" funded by ADB for period of 01 (one) year with effect from 01.09.2017 to 31.08.2018.

02. Other terms and conditions as mentioned in the aforesaid order will remain the same.

(Md. Humayun Kabir)
Deputy Secretary
ds.customs@ird.gov.bd

Mr.Mashuk Al Hossain Commissioner (c.c) Customs, Excise and VAT (Appeal) Commissionerate Khulna.

No.08.00.0000.038.65.098.11.582 (6)

Date: 16.08.2017

Copy of necessary information and action to (Not According to Seniority):

- Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (with request for issuing Note verbal).

Chairman, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.

- 4. First Secretary (Customs Admin), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Account Officer, Internal Resources Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

6. Office Copy/Master Copy.

(Md. Humayun Kabir) Deputy Secretary